The 2024 Institute for Future PUI Faculty — Itinerary

Mon - 4/1

Tues -4/2
8:30am
9:30am
10:45am

Arrive; check-into the Lafayette Inn, dinner @ 7:00 pm at Sette Luna

Hugel 117

12:15pm-1:30pm Wilson Room

1:30pm - 2:30pm

2:30pm

3:30pm

Wed -4/3

8:00am-12:30pm
12:00pm-2:00pm
(1:15pm-2:30pm

2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm

Thurs - 4/4

8:00am-12:15pm

12:15pm
1:30pm

2:30pm
3:15pm

4:15pm
Fri-4/5
8:00-12:30pm
12:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:30pm

Sat—4/6
Sun -4/7

(Pfenning)

Pardee 401

CITLS (Hogg)
CITLS (Hogg)
Hugel 2™ Floor

Meet fellow trainees at Mojo for Coffee

Program Overview (Mike Bertucci)

Campus Tour (Sean D.)

Welcome Lunch with Chem Faculty & Session Leaders

BREAK

Student-Centered Teaching/Active Learning Strategies
Allison Lewis
Joseph Woo

Research Seminar Prep

Class Observation A & Debrief with Faculty A

Lunch with Faculty Mentor (FM) (as schedules allow)
Observe Survey of Pchem)

Best Practices in Syllabus Design (Tracie Addy)

Basics of Course Design and Assessment (Tracie Addy)
ACS Cookies

Class Observation B & Debrief with Faculty B

Hugel 305 Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists)

Hugel 225 Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn
Rossmann)

Hugel 117 Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci)

Hugel 117 Designing an Undergraduate Research Program (Mike
Bertucci/ Justin Hines)
Research Seminar/Class Prep
Observation of FM & Debrief with FM

Markle 316 Lunch with President Hurd

RISC 302 Student-Centered Teaching/Active Learning Strategies

John Drummond/ Jeff Norman

RISC 302 Current & Emerging Classroom Technologies (Chelsea
Emrick/Jason Alley/Christiane Tomik)

RISC 302 Week 1 Reflections & Friday Club!!

Trip to NYC or Philly!

Explore Easton & Begin Class Prep!



Mon -4/8

8:00am-12:30pm

12:30pm
1:30pm
2:30pm
3:30pm

Tues -4/9
9:00am
10:00am
11:00am
12:15pm
1:15-4:00pm
4:10pm

Wed -4/10
8:00-12:30pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm

Thurs — 4/11
9:00am
10:00am

11:00am
12:15pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
Fri-4/12
8:00-12:30pm
12:30pm
1:00-4:00pm
6:00pm

Sat -4/13

Acopian 325
Acopian 325
Acopian 325

RISC Eco Cafe

RISC 209

Hugel 205

Hugel 302

Oechsle 235

Hugel 2™ Floor

Hugel 117
Hugel 117

Hugel 117

Hugel 225
Markle 219

Hugel 302

Observation of FM & Debrief with FM

Lunch in the Clay Ketchum Room

Crafting Your Teaching Statement (Tracie Addy)
The Importance of Student Support (Tim Cox)
CVs & Cover Letters (Dave Husic & Mike Bertucci)

Life at a PUI (Q&A with faculty panel)

Research Statements & Start-Up Funds (Bertucci)
BREAK

Research Presentations — Round 2 (2 presenters)
Observation C (Lab Class) & Debrief with Faculty C
Finish Class Prep!

Teach your FM’s class!

Group Reflection on first class

Lunch on your own

Crafting Your Diversity Statement (Wendy Hill)
Check-In with FM/Class Prep

ACS Cookies!

Application Materials Peer-Review

Grant Writing at a PUI (Dan Griffith/ Justin
Hines/Melissa Galloway/Mary Ellen Jackson)
Applying for Faculty Positions (Mary Robert Garrett)
Research Presentations — Round 2 (3 presenters)
Tenure & Promotion; The State of Higher Ed (John
Meier)

Class Prep

Teach your FM’s class!

Lunch on your own

Group reflection on second class
Check-In with FM

Fill out surveys

Farewell Dinner!

Depart



