## The 2024 Institute for Future PUI Faculty – Itinerary

Mon-4/1	Arrive; check-into th	ne Lafayette Inn,	, dinner @ 7:00 pm	n at Sette Luna
---------	-----------------------	-------------------	--------------------	-----------------

Mon - 4/1	Arrive; check-into the Lafayette Inn, dinner @ 7:00 pm at Sette Luna	
Tues – 4/2		
8:30am		Meet fellow trainees at Mojo for Coffee
9:30am	Hugel 117	Program Overview (Mike Bertucci)
10:45am	8	Campus Tour (Sean D.)
12:15pm-1:30pm	Wilson Room	Welcome Lunch with Chem Faculty & Session Leaders
	(Pfenning)	
1:30pm – 2:30pn	1	BREAK
2:30pm	Pardee 401	Student-Centered Teaching/Active Learning Strategies
		Allison Lewis
2.20		Joseph Woo
3:30pm		Research Seminar Prep
Wed - 4/3		
8:00am-12:30pm	1	Class Observation A & Debrief with Faculty A
12:00pm-2:00pm		Lunch with Faculty Mentor (FM) (as schedules allow)
(1:15pm-2:30pm		Observe Survey of Pchem)
2:00pm	CITLS (Hogg)	Best Practices in Syllabus Design (Tracie Addy)
3:00pm	CITLS (Hogg)	` ',
4:00pm	Hugel 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	ACS Cookies
779 474		
Thurs – 4/4		
		Class Observation D & Dobrief with Feaulty D
8:00am-12:15pm		Class Observation B & Debrief with Faculty B
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm	Hugel 305	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists)
8:00am-12:15pm		Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann)
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm 2:30pm	Hugel 305	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann) Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci)
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225 Hugel 117	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann)
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm 2:30pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225 Hugel 117	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann) Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci) Designing an Undergraduate Research Program (Mike
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm 2:30pm 3:15pm 4:15pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225 Hugel 117	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann) Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci) Designing an Undergraduate Research Program (Mike Bertucci/Justin Hines)
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm 2:30pm 3:15pm 4:15pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225 Hugel 117	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann) Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci) Designing an Undergraduate Research Program (Mike Bertucci/Justin Hines) Research Seminar/Class Prep
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm 2:30pm 3:15pm 4:15pm <b>Fri – 4/5</b> 8:00-12:30pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225 Hugel 117 Hugel 117	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann) Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci) Designing an Undergraduate Research Program (Mike Bertucci/Justin Hines) Research Seminar/Class Prep  Observation of FM & Debrief with FM
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm 2:30pm 3:15pm 4:15pm <b>Fri – 4/5</b> 8:00-12:30pm 12:30pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225 Hugel 117 Hugel 117	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann) Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci) Designing an Undergraduate Research Program (Mike Bertucci/Justin Hines) Research Seminar/Class Prep  Observation of FM & Debrief with FM Lunch with President Hurd
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm 2:30pm 3:15pm 4:15pm <b>Fri – 4/5</b> 8:00-12:30pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225 Hugel 117 Hugel 117	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann) Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci) Designing an Undergraduate Research Program (Mike Bertucci/Justin Hines) Research Seminar/Class Prep  Observation of FM & Debrief with FM Lunch with President Hurd Student-Centered Teaching/Active Learning Strategies
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm 2:30pm 3:15pm 4:15pm <b>Fri – 4/5</b> 8:00-12:30pm 12:30pm 2:00pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225 Hugel 117 Hugel 117	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann) Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci) Designing an Undergraduate Research Program (Mike Bertucci/Justin Hines) Research Seminar/Class Prep  Observation of FM & Debrief with FM Lunch with President Hurd Student-Centered Teaching/Active Learning Strategies John Drummond/Jeff Norman
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm 2:30pm 3:15pm 4:15pm <b>Fri – 4/5</b> 8:00-12:30pm 12:30pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225 Hugel 117 Hugel 117 Markle 316 RISC 302	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann) Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci) Designing an Undergraduate Research Program (Mike Bertucci/Justin Hines) Research Seminar/Class Prep  Observation of FM & Debrief with FM Lunch with President Hurd Student-Centered Teaching/Active Learning Strategies
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm 2:30pm 3:15pm 4:15pm <b>Fri – 4/5</b> 8:00-12:30pm 12:30pm 2:00pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225 Hugel 117 Hugel 117 Markle 316 RISC 302	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann) Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci) Designing an Undergraduate Research Program (Mike Bertucci/Justin Hines) Research Seminar/Class Prep  Observation of FM & Debrief with FM Lunch with President Hurd Student-Centered Teaching/Active Learning Strategies John Drummond/Jeff Norman Current & Emerging Classroom Technologies (Chelsea
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm 2:30pm 3:15pm 4:15pm <b>Fri – 4/5</b> 8:00-12:30pm 12:30pm 2:00pm 2:30pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225 Hugel 117 Hugel 117 Markle 316 RISC 302 RISC 302	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann) Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci) Designing an Undergraduate Research Program (Mike Bertucci/Justin Hines) Research Seminar/Class Prep  Observation of FM & Debrief with FM Lunch with President Hurd Student-Centered Teaching/Active Learning Strategies John Drummond/Jeff Norman Current & Emerging Classroom Technologies (Chelsea Emrick/Jason Alley/Christiane Tomik) Week 1 Reflections & Friday Club!!
8:00am-12:15pm 12:15pm 1:30pm 2:30pm 3:15pm 4:15pm <b>Fri – 4/5</b> 8:00-12:30pm 12:30pm 2:00pm	Hugel 305 Hugel 225 Hugel 117 Hugel 117 Hugel 117  Markle 316 RISC 302 RISC 302 RISC 302 Trip to NYC or	Graduate School Panel (Trainees are panelists) Creating an Inclusive Learning Environment (Jenn Rossmann) Informal Tour of Research Labs (Mike Bertucci) Designing an Undergraduate Research Program (Mike Bertucci/Justin Hines) Research Seminar/Class Prep  Observation of FM & Debrief with FM Lunch with President Hurd Student-Centered Teaching/Active Learning Strategies John Drummond/Jeff Norman Current & Emerging Classroom Technologies (Chelsea Emrick/Jason Alley/Christiane Tomik) Week 1 Reflections & Friday Club!!

Mon – 4/8 8:00am-12:30pm 12:30pm 1:30pm 2:30pm 3:30pm	Acopian 325 Acopian 325 Acopian 325	Observation of FM & Debrief with FM Lunch in the Clay Ketchum Room Crafting Your Teaching Statement (Tracie Addy) The Importance of Student Support (Tim Cox) CVs & Cover Letters (Dave Husic & Mike Bertucci)
Tues – 4/9 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:15pm 1:15-4:00pm 4:10pm	RISC Eco Cafe RISC 209 Hugel 205	Life at a PUI (Q&A with faculty panel) Research Statements & Start-Up Funds (Bertucci) BREAK Research Presentations – Round 2 (2 presenters) Observation C (Lab Class) & Debrief with Faculty C Finish Class Prep!
Wed - 4/10 8:00-12:30pm 12:30pm 1:00pm 2:00pm 3:00pm 4:00pm	Hugel 302 Oechsle 235 Hugel 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	Teach your FM's class! Group Reflection on first class Lunch on your own Crafting Your Diversity Statement (Wendy Hill) Check-In with FM/Class Prep ACS Cookies!
Thurs – 4/11 9:00am 10:00am 11:00am 12:15pm 2:00pm	Hugel 117 Hugel 117 Hugel 117 Hugel 225 Markle 219	Application Materials Peer-Review Grant Writing at a PUI (Dan Griffith/Justin Hines/Melissa Galloway/Mary Ellen Jackson) Applying for Faculty Positions (Mary Robert Garrett) Research Presentations – Round 2 (3 presenters) Tenure & Promotion; The State of Higher Ed (John Meier) Class Prep
Fri – 4/12 8:00-12:30pm 12:30pm 1:00-4:00pm	Hugel 302	Teach your FM's class! Lunch on your own Group reflection on second class Check-In with FM Fill out surveys Farewell Dinner!
Sat - 4/13		Depart